TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| PreNova, Inc. | | 03/12/2012 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ecova, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1313 N. Atlantic, Suite 5000 |
| City: | Spokane |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 99201 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3233368 | PERFORMANCE ASSURANCE | |
| Registration Number: | 3367376 | VIRTUALAUDIT | |
| Registration Number: | 2992036 | PRENOVA | |
| Registration Number: | 2989265 | PRENOVA | |
| Registration Number: | 2989263 | PRENOVA | |
| Registration Number: | 2949793 | PRENOVA | |
| Registration Number: | 3411158 | CLEAN TECH | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5099444692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256
Email: pam@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0854

900228842

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Pam Prellwitz | |
|--|-----------------|--|
| Signature: | /Pam Prellwitz/ | |
| Date: | 07/19/2012 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - PreNova to Ecova#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - PreNova to Ecova#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS PreNova, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), all of which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS Ecova, Inc., a Washington corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the related registrations and applications, and Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and all registrations and applications associated with the Marks throughout the world. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all rights to collect royalties or other payments related to the Marks, all causes of action and other enforcement rights (whether currently pending, filed or otherwise), and any and all damages or remedies of any kind relating to the Marks.

Assignor PreNova, Inc.

Effective Date: March 12, 2012

0.4

Name: Vonuto C. Capobiano

Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE AList of Marks

| Lee & Hayes File No. | Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| IQ1-0052TMUS | PERFORMANCE ASSURANCE word mark | 3,233,368 | 4/24/2007 |
| IQ1-0050TMUS | VIRTUALAUDIT word mark | 3,367,376 | 1/8/2008 |
| IQ1-0055TMUS | PRENOVA (35, 36, 42) word mark | 2,992,036 | 9/6/2005 |
| IQ1-0053TMUS | PRENOVA (45) word mark | 2,989,265 | 8/30/2005 |
| IQ1-0054TMUS | PRENOVA (42) word mark | 2,989,263 | i 8/30/2005 |
| IQ1-0056TMUS | PRENOVA (35) word mark | 2,949,793 | 5/10/2005 |
| IQ1-0051TMUS | CLEAN TECH word mark | 3,411,158 | 4/8/2008 |

2

RECORDED: 07/19/2012